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The European Commission is seeking proposals for partnership projects in the Western Balkan and Turkey with financial assistance from the Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance. The full Guidelines for Applicants are available for consultation on the following internet site: https://webgate.ec.europa.eu/europeaid/online-services/index.cfm?do=publi.welcome. The deadline for submission of proposals is 6 May 2010. 
Any questions regarding this Call for Proposals should be sent by e-mail (including the Publication Reference of this Call for Proposals shown in item 1) to henk.visser@ec.europa.eu
All applicants are encouraged to consult the above Internet Web page regularly before the deadline for applications since the Commission will publish the most frequently asked questions and the corresponding replies.

The Technical Assistance for Civil Society Organisations (TACSO) project team can be contacted to obtain more information and guidance. Depending on the need TACSO may organise information sessions in the IPA region. For more information on this please consult your local TACSO office:
	Regional Project Office
( Potoklinica 16,

71 000 Sarajevo

Bosnia and Herzegovina
regional.office@tacso.org

info@tacso.org
	Palle Westergaard
	Team Leader
	( +387 33 532 757

( + 387 62 736 779

( +387 33 532 757
@ palle.westergaard@tacso.org

	
	Marijana Aksin-Macak
	Team Leader Assistant
	( +387 33 532 757 
( +387 61 208 739
( +387 33 532 757
@ marijana.aksin@tacso.org

	Albania

Local Help Desk

( Rr " Donika Kastrioti", "Kotoni" Business Centre, K-3, Nr.7, Tirana

info.al@tacso.org
	Genci Pasko


	Resident Advisor
	(  +355 (4)22 59 597
(+ 355 68 20 46 530

@ genci.pasko@tacso.org

	
	Alda Duraj Dekovi
	Project Officer
	( +355 (4)22 59 597
(+355 68 20 62 658

@ alda.duraj-dekovi@tacso.org

	Bosnia and Herzegovina

Local Help Desk

( Visegradska 26

71 000 Sarajevo

info.ba@tacso.org
	Slavica Drašković
	Resident Advisor
	( +387 (0)33 54 63 51
( +387 61 182 095
@ slavica.draskovic@tacso.org

	
	Jelena Kuzmanovic
	Project Officer
	( +387  (0)33 54 63 51
(+387 65 647 307
@ jelena.kuzmanovic@tacso.org


	Croatia

Local Help Desk

( c/o Ured za udruge Vlade Republike Hrvatske, Radnička cesta 80/V, 10000 Zagreb
info.hr@tacso.org
	Aida Bagic
	Resident Advisor
	( +385 1 45 99 821
(+385 91 893 66 80
( +385 1 45 99 811
@  aida.bagic@tacso.org

	
	Irena Slunjski
	Project Officer
	( +385 1 45 99 825
(+385 98 43 33 29

( +385 1 45 99 811
@ irena.slunjski@tacso.org

	Kosovo

Local Help Desk

( Josip Rela Nr: 29 
10000, Pristina

info.ko@tacso.org
	Ardita Metaj-Dika
	Resident Advisor
	( + 381 (0) 38 220 517
( + 377 (0) 45 266 265
@ ardita.metaj-dika@tacso.org

	
	Shqipe Svecla
	Project Officer
	( + 381 (0) 38 220 517
( + 377 (0) 45 365 313  
@ shqipe.svecla@tacso.org

	Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

Local Help Desk

( 11 Oktomvri 6/1-3

1000 Skopje

info.mk@tacso.org
	Suncica Sazdovska
	Resident Advisor
	( +389 2 3225 340
(+389 72 249 412

( +389 2 3290 684
@ suncica.sazdovska@tacso.org

	
	Mirjana Pehcevska Pop-lliev
	Project Officer
	(  +389 2 3225 340
(  +389 72 248 472
(   +389 2 3290 684
@ mirjana.pehcevska-popiliev@tacso.org

	Montenegro

Local Help Desk

( Dalmatinska 78, 20000

Podgorica

info.me@tacso.org
	Goran Djurovic
	Resident Advisor
	(  +382 219 122/123
(  +382 67 324 555
(  +382 20 219 121/122/123

@  goran.djurovic@tacso.org

	
	Stevo Muk
	Project Officer
	( +382 20 219 121/122/123 
( +382 219 122/123
@ stevo.muk@tacso.org

	Serbia

Local Help Desk

( Spanskih Boraca 24, stan broj 3

11070 Novi Beograd

info.rs@tacso.org
	Zorica Raskovic
	Resident Advisor
	( + 381 11 212 93 73
(+381 63 376 912
( + 381 11 212 93 72
@   zorica.raskovic@tacso.org

	
	Sergej Vujacic
	Project Officer
	(  + 381 11 212 93 73
(  +381 63 105 72 79
(  + 381 11 212 93 72
@ sergej.vujacic@tacso.org

	Turkey

Local Help Desks

( Gulden Sk. 2/2 Kavaklidere

06690 Ankara
	Ayca Haykir
	Resident Advisor
	( +90 312 426 44 51
(+90 532 256 25 65
( +90 312 426 44 51
@ haykir.ayca@tacso.org

	
	Ayca Bestepe
	Project Officer
	( +90 312 426 44 51
(+90 532 742 74 32      
( +90 312 426 44 51
@ ayca.bestepe@tacso.org

	( Yenicarsi Caddesi No: 34 
34425 Beyoglu
Istanbul

info.tr@tacso.org
	Neslihan Ozgunes Oktem
	Deputy Resident Advisor
	( +90 212 293 15 45
(+90 538 447 47 37
@ neslihan.ozgunes@tacso.org

	
	Mehru Aygul
	Project Officer
	( +90 212 293 15 45 

@ mehru.aygul@tacso.org
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